
1

2

FILE NO. 060786 RESOLUTION NO .---,3_9-,,-·" ·_2_' .. -=-O_(-=::~,--' __

Mayor
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

6/14/2005
n:ladminsllrosslmayorlbudget06\oulserv2.doc

I

[Proposition J Contract/Certification of Specified Contracted-Out Services Previously Approved]

3 Resolution concurring with the Controller's certification that services previously

4 approved under Proposition J can be performed by private contractor for a lower cost

5 than similar work performed by City and County employees, for the following services:

6 central shops security, convention facilities management, janitorial and security

7 services (Admin Services); budget analyst (Board of Supervisors); security services

8 (Public Works); community services (District Attorney); body removal services

9 (Medical Examiner); Project S.A.F.E. (Police); and jail food services (Sheriff).

10 WHEREAS, The Electorate of the City and County of San Francisco passed

11 Proposition J in November 1976, allowing City and County Departments to contract with

12 private companies for specific services which can be performed for a lower cost than similar

13 work by City and County employees (Charter Section 10.104.15); and,

14 WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors has previously approved outside contracts

15 under Proposition J for the services listed below; and,

16 WHEREAS, The Controller has determined that a Purchaser's award of a contract for

17 the services listed below to a private contractor will continue to achieve substantial cost

18 savings for the City; and,

19 WHEREAS, The Controller's certification, which confirms that said services can be

20 performed at lower costs to the City and County by private contractor than by employees of

21 the City and County, is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File

22 No. 060786 , which is hereby declared to be part of this resolution as if set forth fully

23 herein; now, therefore be it;

24 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby concurs with the Controller's

25 certification and approves the Proposition J Resolution concerning the Purchaser's award of a





1 Police Department (POL)

2
3

4 Sheriff (SHF)

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

Project S.A.F.E.

Food Service - County Jail

Mayor
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

$1,025,578 $598,818 $426,759 9.00

$2,366,273 $1,205,603 $1,160,670 28.00

Totals $29,059,493 $20,982,443 $8,077,049 328.60

Page 3
611412005

n:ladminsllrosslmayorlbudget06Ioutserv2.doc



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 060786 Date Passed:

Resolution concurring with the Controller's certification that services previously approved under
Proposition J can be performed by private contractor for a lower cost than similar work performed by
City and County employees, for the following services: central shops security, convention facilities
management, janitorial and security services (Admin Services); budget analyst (Board of
Supervisors); security services (Public Works); community services (District Attorney); body removal
services (Medical Examiner); Project SAFE (Pollee); and jail food services (Sheriff).

June 27, 2006 Board of Supervisors -- ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Ci(Vand County of San Francisco Printed at 10:30AM 011 6128106



File No. 060786 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on June 27,2006 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

Date Approved

File No. 060786

City and County of San Francisco
Tails Report

2 Printed at 10:30AM on 6128106


